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[No. 289, A.] 	[Published April 11, 1385.] 

CHAPTER 341. 
AN ACT to amend section 1164, of the revised 

statutes of 1878, relating to the collection of un-
lawful taxes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEurioN 1. Secl ion 1164, of the revised statutes, Repeciting,th• 
is hereby amended by adding thereto the follow- c°,misefvtrintxed. 
ing words: "Provided, however, that no action 
shall be maintained under the provisions of this 
section, unless it shall be made to appear to the 
court, that the plaintiff has paid more than his 
equitable share of such taxes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 7, 1885. 

[No. 437, A.] 	[Published April 13, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 342. 
AN ACT to prevent the manufacture, sale or trans-

portation of explosives intended for the criminal 
destruction of life or property. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any person who makes, manufac- criminal de. 
tures, compounds, buys, sells or gives away, offers tereu!I  rar  oo of 

to give away, transports or has in his possession, stYa;J:naltY for  
any nitro-glycerine, giant powder, oriental powder, 
thunderbolt powder, dynamite, ballastile, f ulgarite, 
detonite or any other explosive compound, with 
intent that any of such explosive compound shall 
be used at any place within this state, or any state 
of the United States, or any foreign country, for 
the injury or destruction of public or private prop-
erty, or the assassination or murder, injury or de-
struction of any person or persons, either within 
this state, or any state of the United States, or 
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Agents, or per-
sons aiding 
also liable. 

Relating to 
attachments. 

any foreign country, or knowing that such explo-
sive compounds are intended to be used by any 
other person or persons for any of the purposes 
named in this section, shall be punished by im-
prisonment in the state prison, not less than three 
nor more than ten years, or by fine of not less than 
five hundred nor more than one thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. All persons aiding, abetting, or in 
any manner assisting in the manufacture, com-
pounding, buying, selling, offering for sale or 
transporting any explosive compounds, either by 
furnishing material or ingredients, or soliciting or 
contributing money or other property, with which 
to purchase said materials or ingredients, or by 
assisting by skill or labor, or by acting as agents 
for the principal, or in any manner aiding as ac-
cessories before the fact, knowing that any of such 
explosive compounds are intended to be used by 
the principals, or any other person or persons, for 
any of the purposes mentioned in this act, shall be 
deemed principals, and may be convicted and pun-
ished in the same manner and to the same extent 
as such principal or principals. 

Approved April 7, 1885. 

[No. 355, A.] 	[Published April 13, 1835.] 

CHAPTER 343. 

AN ACT relating to attachments in courts of rec-
ord, and amendatory of section 2747, of the re-
vised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin; represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section 2747, of the revised stat-
utes, is hereby amended, by adding to said sec-
tion, at the end thereof, the following: In all 
cases where there is no defence to the action, or 
where the plaintiff shall be entitled to judgment 

•by default, and the court shall have found for the 
defendant, upon the issue raised by the traverse, 
the court shall, upon request of either party, im-
panel a jury to assess the defendant's damages by 
reason of the attachment, and such damages, to- 

. 


